

Moved by Goedde

Seconded by Coiner

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 76

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 7, delete "including services or other intangibles";
3 in line 8, delete "including those instances where the sale"; delete line 9; in line 10, delete
4 "similar basis for resale by the buyer or any other person"; in line 14, delete "worked." and
5 insert: "worked; and"; and following line 18, insert:
6 "Such exemption applies solely to the individual's engagement in the trade or business of sell-
7 ing or soliciting the sale of consumer products in a private home or location other than in a
8 permanent retail establishment".

CORRECTIONS TO TITLE

9
10 On page 1, in line 4, delete "OF SALE" and insert: "THE SALE"; and also in line 4,
11 delete ", INCLUDING"; in line 5, delete "SERVICES AND OTHER INTANGIBLES,"; in line
12 6, delete "EMPLOYMENT AND" and insert: "EMPLOYMENT," and also in line 6, following
13 "CONDITIONS" insert: "AND TO PROVIDE FOR APPLICATION".